
2025 30-5A DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Laredo Nixon A 335 - 318 = 653 1 Francisco Olguin (Mission Veterans) 77 - 81 = 158

2 Mission Veterans Memorial 327 - 331 = 658 2 Valentin Ocaña (Mission Veterans) 77 - 83 = 160

3 Mission High 387 - 393 = 780 *3 Samuel Moreno (Laredo Nixon A) 83 - 79 = 162

4 Roma 408 - 381 = 789 4 Aaron Rodriguez (Laredo Nixon A) 80 - 82 = 162

5 Laredo Cigarroa 407 - 385 = 792 5 Javy Gutierrez (Laredon Nixon A) 84 - 79 = 163

6 La Joya Palmview 402 - 404 = 806 6 Zachary Gerlach (Mission Veterans) 84 - 80 = 164

7 Laredo Nixon B 416 - 423 = 839 7 Pablo Gamez (Laredo Nixon A) 88 - 78 = 166

8 Rio Grande City 414 - 438 = 852 8 Nathaniel Lopez (Roma) 84 - 84 = 168

9 La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 479 - 484 = 963 9 David Patricio (Laredon Nixon B) 89 - 81 = 170

10 Jeremiah Gonzalez (Mission Veterans) 89 - 87 = 176

Teams in RED are Regional Qualifiers

Individuals in RED are Regional Qualifiers

 * - won playoff for 3rd place

Date:  March 25-26, 2025 (Tues-Wed)

Field:  53 players

Course:  Casa Blanca GC (Laredo)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny & Calm   75°   4-7 mph

Day 2:  Overcast but Humid   80°   5-8 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

9 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

26 Sebastian Sanchez (Mission Veterans) 102 - 100 = 202

28 Mark Perez (Mission Veterans) 97 - 106 = 203

42 Elian Hinojosa (Roma) 115 - 128 = 243

19 Roy Garcia (Roma) 91 - 98 = 189

41 Francisco Vega (Laredo Cigarroa) 123 - 116 = 239

46 Gadiel Gonzalez (Laredo Nixon) 121 - 135 = 256

44 Logan Garcia (Laredo Nixon) 115 - 129 = 244

21 Luis Gueta (Laredo Martin) 96 - 98 = 194

40 Jesus Gutierrez (Laredo Martin) 113 - 122 = 235



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

9 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Laredo Nixon A < RQ 2nd Mission Veterans Memorial < RQ

3 Samuel Moreno 83 - 79 = 162 2 Valentin Ocaña 77 - 83 = 160

7 Pablo Gamez 88 - 78 = 166 1 Francisco Olguin 77 - 81 = 158

5 Javy Gutierrez 84 - 79 = 163 6 Zachary Gerlach 84 - 80 = 164

4 Aaron Rodriguez 80 - 82 = 162 10 Jeremiah Gonzalez 89 - 87 = 176

23 Gerardo Alvarado 102 - 98 = 200 21 Mario Garza 105 - 89 = 194

TEAM TOTAL:  335 - 318 = 653 TEAM TOTAL:  327 - 331 = 658

3rd Mission High 4th Roma

14 Brandon Soliz 95 - 92 = 187 8 Nathaniel Lopez 84 - 84 = 168

14 Joseph Heitz 90 - 97 = 187 12 Ivan Rodriguez 88 - 92 = 180

14 Leon Villarreal 90 - 97 = 187 30 Graciano Garcia 110 - 103 = 213

34 Bryan Long 112 - 109 = 221 49 Roberto Gonzalez 126 - 132 = 258

37 Leonardo Villagomez 121 - 107 = 228 dnf Diego Ramirez NS - 102 = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  387 - 393 = 780 TEAM TOTAL:  408 - 381 = 789

5th Laredo Cigarroa 6th La Joya Palmview

11 Misael Lopez 91 - 86 = 177 25 Benjamin Bocanegra 94 - 107 = 201

30 Gerry Rodriguez 108 - 105 = 213 29 Dylan Perez 106 - 104 = 210

23 Braulio Salinas 99 - 101 = 200 39 Rodrigo Lopez 131 - 100 = 231

26 Sebastian Monsivais 109 - 93 = 202 32 Margarito Requenez 109 - 106 = 215

36 Rolando Ramos 114 - 111 = 225 14 Julio (Julius) Villarreal 93 - 94 = 187

TEAM TOTAL:  407 - 385 = 792 TEAM TOTAL:  402 - 404 = 806

7th Laredo Nixon B 8th Rio Grande City

9 David Patricio 89 - 81 = 170 13 Raudel Rangel 86 - 95 = 181

34 Manuel Gomez 117 - 104 = 221 14 Jorge Alvarez 91 - 96 = 187

20 Ethan Villarreal 89 - 103 = 192 46 Jessejames Lozano 132 - 124 = 256

50 Leroy Magana 125 - 136 = 261 37 Brandon Orta 105 - 123 = 228

46 Erick Guillen 121 - 135 = 256

TEAM TOTAL:  416 - 423 = 839 TEAM TOTAL:  414 - 438 = 852

9th La Joya Juarez/Lincoln

45 Diego Salazar 128 - 119 = 247

42 Jose Granados 120 - 123 = 243

51 Adrian Hernandez Jr 137 - 129 = 266

52 Josue Reyna 125 - 144 = 269

33 Juan Olguin 106 - 113 = 219

TEAM TOTAL:  479 - 484 = 963



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Francisco Olguin Mission Veterans Memorial 77 81 158

2 Valentin Ocaña Mission Veterans Memorial 77 83 160

3 Samuel Moreno Laredo Nixon A 83 79 162

4 Aaron Rodriguez Laredo Nixon A 80 82 162

5 Javy Gutierrez Laredo Nixon A 84 79 163

6 Zachary Gerlach Mission Veterans Memorial 84 80 164

7 Pablo Gamez Laredo Nixon A 88 78 166

8 Nathaniel Lopez Roma 84 84 168 < RQ

9 David Patricio Laredo Nixon B 89 81 170 < RQ

10 Jeremiah Gonzalez Mission Veterans Memorial 89 87 176

11 Misael Lopez Laredo Cigarroa 91 86 177

12 Ivan Rodriguez Roma 88 92 180

13 Raudel Rangel Rio Grande City 86 95 181

14 Brandon Soliz Mission High 95 92 187

Joseph Heitz Mission High 90 97 187

Leon Villarreal Mission High 90 97 187

Julio (Julius) Villarreal La Joya Palmview 93 94 187

Jorge Alvarez Rio Grande City 91 96 187

19 Roy Garcia (ind) Roma 91 98 189

20 Ethan Villarreal Laredo Nixon B 89 103 192

21 Mario Garza Mission Veterans Memorial 105 89 194

Luis Gueta (ind) Laredo Martin 96 98 194

23 Gerardo Alvarado Laredo Nixon A 102 98 200

Braulio Salinas Laredo Cigarroa 99 101 200

25 Benjamin Bocanegra La Joya Palmview 94 107 201

26 Sebastian Monsivais Laredo Cigarroa 109 93 202

Sebastian Sanchez (ind) Mission Veterans Memorial 102 100 202

28 Mark Perez (ind) Mission Veterans Memorial 97 106 203

29 Dylan Perez La Joya Palmview 106 104 210

30 Graciano Garcia Roma 110 103 213

Gerry Rodriguez Laredo Cigarroa 108 105 213

32 Margarito Requenez La Joya Palmview 109 106 215

33 Juan Olguin La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 106 113 219

34 Bryan Long Mission High 112 109 221

Manuel Gomez Laredo Nixon B 117 104 221

36 Rolando Ramos Laredo Cigarroa 114 111 225

37 Leonardo Villagomez Mission High 121 107 228

Brandon Orta Rio Grande City 105 123 228

39 Rodrigo Lopez La Joya Palmview 131 100 231

40 Jesus Gutierrez (ind) Laredo Martin 113 122 235

41 Francisco Vega (ind) Laredo Cigarroa 123 116 239

42 Jose Granados La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 120 123 243

Elian Hinojosa (ind) Roma 115 128 243

44 Logan Garcia (ind) Laredo Nixon 115 129 244

45 Diego Salazar La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 128 119 247



46 Erick Guillen Laredo Nixon B 121 135 256

Jessejames Lozano Rio Grande City 132 124 256

48 Gadiel Gonzalez (ind) Laredo Nixon 121 135 256

49 Roberto Gonzalez Roma 126 132 258

50 Leroy Magana Laredo Nixon B 125 136 261

51 Adrian Hernandez Jr La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 137 129 266

52 Josue Reyna La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 125 144 269

dnf Diego Ramirez Roma NS 102 NT


